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CAMP BRASSTOWN

NEVER FALL. NEVER RETREAT.

LEADERSHIP COBB CLASS OF 2025
FALL RETREAT

AUGUST 28—AUGUST 30, 2024




Camp Brasstown Team
Camp Directors

Allison Giddens & Daniel Cummings

Camp Counselors

Linda Beggs, Tripp Boyer, Steve Byrne, Stacey Chapman,
Michael Cunningham, Mike DeWitt, Joy Doss, Sarah Douglas,
Zach Gordon, Brittney Gray, Bridges Holmes, Alan Levine,
Kristen Lord, Chris Martin, Tricia Newton, Tori O'Bryant,
Dave Persson, David Roskind & Matthew Teague

Camp Photographers
Amber Burckhalter & Matt Giddens

LC Chairs

Jennifer New & Greg Mize, Joyette Holmes & Eddie Wade
Staff - Kai Lawrence (cell: 754-242-3120)
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RETREAT ATTIRE GUIDE
Wednesday Morning — Team shirt, comfortable pants/shorts and shoes.

Wednesday Afternoon - Casual attire (athleisure, jeans, shorts, t-shirts,
etc.) and comfortable shoes.

Wednesday Dinner (Mediterranean!) - Outside dinner- dress for weather

Thursday Morning - Casual attire (athleisure, jeans, shorts, t-shirts, etc.)
and comfortable shoes.

Thursday Afternoon (Team Building!) - Comfortable outdoor clothes and
footwear. Dress for weather.

Thursday Tailgate Dinner - Your favorite team'’s attire. Dress for weather.

Thursday Night Skits - Group decided costumes. Comfortable clothing
for after skits.

Friday Morning - Casual attire (athleisure, jeans, shorts, t-shirts, etc.) and
comfortable shoes.

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 29, 2024

8:30 AM
0:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:25 AM
11:20 AM
11:35 AM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM
5:00 PM
7:15 PM
8:30 PM

Class Arrival & Breakfast
Welcome & The Game pt. 1
Break

The Game pt. 2

Break

The Game pt. 3

Lunch

Myers Briggs pt. 1
Break

Myers Briggs pt. 2

Free Time

Dinner

Cozy Cul-de-Sac

THURSDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024

7:00 AM Breakfast
8:45 AM Morning Announcements
8:55 AM Camp Fire Stories pt. 1
10:25 AM Break
10:40 AM Camp Fire Stories pt. 2
12:20 PM Announcements & Lunch
1:20 PM Persson to Person Teambuilding
3:45 PM Free Time
6:30 PM Tailgate Dinner
7:15 PM Reception & Class Photo
8:00 PM Free Time & Skit Prep
9:00 PM Skits

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024
8:00 AM Breakfast
9:00 AM Morning Announcements
9:15 AM Items of Significance
11:40 PM Recap & Departure

Registration

Ballroom

Ballroom

Ballroom
Salon 3

Creekside

Creekside

Cottage ParRing

Cul-de-sac

Dining Room
Creekside

Creekside

Creekside
Ballroom

Sunset Pavilion

Sunset Pavilion

Sunset Pavilion

Ballroom

Dining Room
Creekside

Creekside



