

CARD HOST SPONSORS



WALTON COMMUNITIES APARTMENT HOMES

FALL RETREAT SPONSORS

Linda Beggs (LC'96) David Roskind (LC'06) Allison Giddens (LC'15) Matt Giddens (LC'23) LEADERSHIP COB EAMP BRASSTOWN

NEVER FALL. NEVER RETREAT.



LEADERSHIP COBB CLASS OF 2025 FALL RETREAT

AUGUST 28-AUGUST 30, 2024

Camp Brasstown Team

Camp Directors Allison Giddens & Daniel Cummings

Camp Counselors

Linda Beggs, Tripp Boyer, Steve Byrne, Stacey Chapman, Michael Cunningham, Mike DeWitt, Joy Doss, Sarah Douglas, Zach Gordon, Brittney Gray, Bridges Holmes, Alan Levine, Kristen Lord, Chris Martin, Tricia Newton, Tori O'Bryant, Dave Persson, David Roskind & Matthew Teague

Camp Photographers

Amber Burckhalter & Matt Giddens

LC Chairs

Jennifer New & Greg Mize, Joyette Holmes & Eddie Wade Staff - Kai Lawrence (cell: 754-242-3120)



RETREAT ATTIRE GUIDE

Wednesday Morning – Team shirt, comfortable pants/shorts and shoes. Wednesday Afternoon – Casual attire (athleisure, jeans, shorts, t-shirts, etc.) and comfortable shoes.

Wednesday Dinner (Mediterranean!) – Outside dinner– dress for weather Thursday Morning – Casual attire (athleisure, jeans, shorts, t-shirts, etc.) and comfortable shoes.

Thursday Afternoon (Team Building!) – Comfortable outdoor clothes and footwear. Dress for weather.

Thursday Tailgate Dinner - Your favorite team's attire. Dress for weather.

Thursday Night Skits – Group decided costumes. Comfortable clothing for after skits.

Friday Morning – Casual attire (athleisure, jeans, shorts, t-shirts, etc.) and comfortable shoes.

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28, 2024

vv	8:30 AM	Class Arrival & Breakfast	Registration
	9:00 AM	Welcome & The Game pt. 1	Ballroom
	10:10 AM	Break	
	10:25 AM	The Game pt. 2	Ballroom
Ţ	11:20 AM	Break	
	11:35 AM	The Game pt. 3	Ballroom
	12:30 PM	Lunch	Salon 3
	1:30 PM	Myers Briggs pt. 1	Creekside
	3:00 PM	Break	
	3:15 PM	Myers Briggs pt. 2	Creekside
	5:00 PM	Free Time	
	7:15 PM	Dinner	Cottage Parking
	8:30 PM	Cozy Cul-de-Sac	Cul-de-sac
	HURSDAY, AI 7:00 AM	JGUST 29, 2024 Breakfast	Dining Room
	8:45 AM	Morning Announcements	Creekside
	8:55 AM	Camp Fire Stories pt. 1	Creekside
	10:25 AM	Break	
	10:40 AM	Camp Fire Stories pt. 2	Creekside
	12:20 PM	Announcements & Lunch	Ballroom
	1:20 PM	Persson to Person Teambuilding	Sunset Pavilion
F	3:45 PM	Free Time	
	6:30 PM	Tailgate Dinner	Sunset Pavilion
	7:15 PM	Reception & Class Photo	Sunset Pavilion
	8:00 PM	Free Time & Skit Prep	
	9:00 PM	Skits	Ballroom
	RIDAY, AUGI 8:00 AM	UST 30, 2024 Breakfast	Dining Room
	9:00 AM	Morning Announcements	Creekside
	9:15 AM	Items of Significance	Creekside
	11:40 PM	Recap & Departure	